
Community Services Department 
 

Administration 
Community Services General Information 2001 East St. 661-2000 WoodlandCSD@cityofwoodland.org 

Christine Engel  Community Services Director 661-2000 christine.engel@cityofwoodland.org 

Cathy Haynie  Administrative Supervisor  661-2009 cathy.haynie@cityofwoodland.org 

Ilda Moreno  Admin Clerk II  661-2010  ilda.moreno@cityofwoodland.org 

David Zaragoza  Facility Maintenance 661-2011  david.zaragoza@cityofwoodland.org 

Luis Delgado Facility Maintenance 661-2011  luis.delgado@cityofwoodland.org 

Dan Sokolow  Senior Planner  661-5927  dan.sokolow@cityofwoodland.org 

Recreation 

Recreation    

Kris Bain  Program Manager  661-2002  krista.bain@cityofwoodland.org 

Stephanie Collier  Recreation Supervisor  661-2013  stephanie.collier@cityofwoodland.org 

Marshall Echols  Recreation Supervisor  661-2024  marshall.echols@cityofwoodland.org 

Brad Petersen  Recreation Supervisor  661-2004  brad.petersen@cityofwoodland.org 

Yvette Smith  Recreation Supervisor  661-2007  yvette.smith@cityofwoodland.org 

Veronica Espindola  Recreation Coordinator  661-2026 veronica.espindola@cityofwoodland.org  

Jenna Kinser  Recreation Coordinator  661-2023  jenna.kinser@cityofwoodland.org 

Drew Golbin  Recreation Coordinator  661-2025  drew.golbin@cityofwoodland.org 

 

Senior Center 
Senior Center General Information  2001 East Street  661-2001  

Dallas Tringali  Program Manager 661-2005  dallas.tringali@cityofwoodland.org 

Kimberley Tornincasa  Special Program Coordinator 661-2016  kimberley.tornincasa@cityofwoodland.org 

Parks 

Parks 
Public Works General Contact  661-5962  

Westley Schroeder  Park Supervisor  661-5905  westley.schroeder@cityofwoodland.org 

Jeff Sissom  Park Supervisor  661-5896  jeff.sissom@cityofwoodland.org 

Dave Stewart  Park Supervisor  661-5887 david.stewart@cityofwoodland.org 

Randy Davidson  Pool Facility Technician   randy.davidson@cityofwoodland.org 

Senior Center 


